

CENTRE FOR STUDIES IN PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: Est.-2009

Dr. Mantu Baro, Director i/c

Phone: 9954934003

email:cspesdu@dibru.ac.in

Centre for Studies in Physical Education and Sports, Dibrugarh University organized an interactive session with Mr. Nipon Das, World Athletics (IAAF) Level 1 Technical Official, Snr. Athletic Coach and Joint Secretary, Assam Athletic Association.

Centre for Studies in Physical Education and Sports, Dibrugarh University organised an interactive session with Mr. Nipon Das, World Athletics (IAAF) Level 1 Technical Official, Snr. Athletic Coach and Joint Secretary, Assam Athletic Association today on the 5th May 2023 in the Centre for Studies in Physical Education and Sports, Dibrugarh University premises. All students and faculty members were participated actively in the session.



Dr. Mantu Baro
Centre In-charge
Centre for Studies in Physical
Education and Sports
Dibrugarh University